July 2017
@-R EHR Incentivey Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Professionals 419 397,765
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 401 351,360

Dentists 3 579

Optometrists 8 18,342

Podiatrists 1 11,106

Chiropractors 6 16,378

Medicaid Eligible Professionals (702) 235,858
Physicians (90) 139,370

Certified Nurse-Midwives (23) 4,681

Dentists (143) 29,874

Nurse Practitioners (382) 57,031

Optometrists (6) 791

Physicians Assistants (58) 4,111

Hospitals 0 4,938
Medicare Only 0 211

Medicaid Only 0 174

Medicare/Medicaid 0 4,553

Notes:
Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospitalbased.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of July 2017

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms CM s



@'R July 2017

EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

Medicare Eligible Medicaid Eligible
Professionals Professional Eligible Hospitals

Total 2011 123,648 49,051 3,077
Total 2012 113,658 61,098 1,147
Total 2013 54,062 34,778 469
Total 2014 48,623 24,332 108
Total 2015 22,595 22,354 58
Total 2016 22,478 28,733 51
January-17 2,976 2,673 6
February-17 4,715 4,418 9
March-17 4,213 4,132 7
April-17 170 2,136 0
May-17 41 1,961 2
June-17 167 894 4
July-17 419 (702) 0
TOTAL 397,765 235,858 4,938
Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed
Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of July 2017

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms CM S



July 2017
@-R EHR lncentivey Program

INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by

Stage Number
Stage 1 - Program to Date Stage 2 - Program to Date
Count of Unique Count of Unique

Providers Payments Providers Payments
Medicare Eligible Professionals 309,261 S 8,113,093,797 211,012 $ 1,506,249,706
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 274,446 S 7,283,266,036 193,763 S 1,393,873,055
Dentists 280 S 6,001,664 160 S 1,216,895
Optometrists 13,712 $ 322,688,466 7,297 S 50,605,681
Podiatrists 9,258 $ 263,337,853 4,481 §$ 27,532,175
Chiropractors 11,565 S 237,799,778 5,306 S 32,989,950
N/A 5 S 31,951
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 4,645 S 12,023,423,729 3,472 3,148,952,936
Medicare Only 238 §$ 677,770,524 174 $ 135,820,428
Medicare/Medicaid 4,407 S 11,345,653,206 3,298 3,013,132,508

*Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms



AR July 2017

EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers | Unique Providers
Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid
2011 Program Year | 2012 Program Year | 2013 Program Year | 2014 Program Year | 2015 Program Year | 2016 Program Year | 2017 Program Year

Unique Providers Paid

Program - To - Date

Medicare Eligible Professionals 58,370 188,322 233,376 229,879 196,328 149,266 - 311,827
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy 51,374 168,410 208,098 205,657 179,950 137,822 276,971
Dentists 53 169 207 196 160 114 269
Optometrists 2,576 8,601 10,277 8,690 6,644 4,900 13,747
Podiatrists 2,915 6,289 6,918 5,813 4,072 2,598 9,278
Chiropractors 1,452 4,853 7,876 9,523 5,496 3,830 11,557
N/A 6 2 5
Medicaid Eligible Professionals 49,866 68,779 78,273 70,022 68,899 45,663 18 200,651
Certified Nurse-Midwives 1,108 1,422 1,657 1,566 1,538 841 3,897
Dentists 2,638 5,270 5,750 4,351 4,722 4,767 9 24,240
Nurse Practitioners 8,109 11,261 14,574 13,943 15,551 11,841 8 42,138
Optometrists 1 65 197 283 229 523
Physicians 37,373 50,054 55,285 49,131 46,034 27,536 127,495
Physicians Assistants 638 771 942 834 771 449 1 2,358
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs 2,328 3,341 4,273 4,267 3,096 1,363 - 4,990
Medicare Only 51 151 213 200 140 60 212
Medicaid Only 53 72 95 70 65 30 163
Medicare/Medicaid 2,224 3,118 3,965 3,997 2,891 1,273 4,615
Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals 10,470 11,315 11,668 10,879 12,162 16,049
m—
Notes:

194,893 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016.

88,163 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011,2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.
*959,651 EPs and 16,576 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.

4,046 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 1,010 were CAHs).

> As of date, program year 2017 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted, ‘ M s

p or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

Modi

e Adh Organizations are paid Iy http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011
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INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid Amount Paid
2011 Program Year 2012 Program Year 2013 Program Year 2014 Program Year 2015 Program Year 2016 Program Year 2017 Program Year

Medicare Eligible Professionals
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy
Dentists
Optometrists
Podiatrists
Chiropractors
N/A

Medicaid Eligible Professionals
Certified Nurse-Midwives
Dentists
Nurse Practitioners
Optometrists
Physicians
Physicians Assistants

Eligible Hospitals & CAHs

Medicare Only
Medicaid Only
Medicare/Medicaid

Medicare Advantage Organizations
For Eligible Professionals

$
$
$
$
$
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$

$
$
$

$

$
$
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$
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938,409,962
835,165,196
626,338
36,747,235
48,224,974
17,646,219

1,043,106,372
23,523,750
53,762,500
172,032,921
780,527,201
13,260,000
3,138,316,074
117,331,849
126,788,285
2,894,195,940

179,982,458
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Payment Summary

2,853,653,541
2,583,225,550
2,076,298
115,721,521
95,827,167
56,803,005

1,190,443,713
24,029,500
105,122,334
198,087,086
8,500
850,858,543
12,337,750
5,490,238,917
231,006,415
105,457,307
5,153,775,195

134,549,489
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2,579,712,549
2,320,457,151
2,018,782
105,485,047
75,682,865
76,068,704

1,091,465,292
22,355,000
111,896,250
217,700,592
1,246,667
725,164,033
13,102,750
6,289,028,919
227,340,440
120,465,666
5,941,222,812

91,910,253

$ 1,892,720,140
$ 1,699,618,989
S 1,455,217
S 69,302,371
S 45,636,830
S 76,706,734

$ 889,864,873
$ 19,367,250
$ 80,971,000
$ 195,464,595
$ 3,476,501
$ 579,476,027
$ 11,109,500
$ 4,080,908,181
$ 141,676,312
$ 61,051,448
$ 3,878,180,421

43,835,359
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944,271,893
861,376,432
736,566
32,437,545
18,427,745
31,269,496
$24,111
876,242,868
18,929,500
88,786,750
220,482,925
4,231,584
533,344,359
10,467,750
2,034,876,963
77,378,384
67,075,407
1,890,423,172

24,266,907

$
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$
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July 2017

EHR Incentive Program

410,575,418
377,295,774
305,358
13,600,428
7,070,448
12,295,570
$7,840
612,383,900
10,438,000
94,120,500
170,932,170
3,443,917
327,133,813
6,315,500
604,846,482
18,857,551
19,963,665
566,025,266

474,320
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153,000

76,500
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Amount Paid
Program - To -

Date

9,619,343,504
8,677,139,091
7,218,559
373,294,146
290,870,028
270,789,728
31,951
5,703,660,017
118,643,000
534,735,834
1,174,768,289
12,407,169
3,796,503,975
66,601,750
21,638,215,536
813,590,952
500,801,778
20,323,822,806

475,018,787

Total 5,299,814,866| $ 9,668,885,660[ $ 10,052,117,013| $ 6,907,328,552| $ 3,879,658,632| $ 1,628,280,120 153,000( $ 37,436,237,843

Notes:

+5185,637,256 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014,2015 and 2016 (not included in the totals above).

Total in Sequestration Reductions:
*EPs:  $120,342,243
*EHs:  $272,692,154

> As of date, program year 2017 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AlU (Adopted,

1,

*Medi nre"-’ ge Org ons are paid

ly.

*Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

*Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011

ted or Upgrad "l on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).

CMS

http://www.cms.gov/EHRIncentivePrograms
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