

July 2017 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	July-17	Program-to-Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	419	397,765
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	401	351,360
Dentists	3	579
Optometrists	8	18,342
Podiatrists	1	11,106
Chiropractors	6	16,378
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	(702)	235,858
Physicians	(90)	139,370
Certified Nurse-Midwives	(23)	4,681
Dentists	(143)	29,874
Nurse Practitioners	(382)	57,031
Optometrists	(6)	791
Physicians Assistants	(58)	4,111
Hospitals	0	4,938
Medicare Only	0	211
Medicaid Only	0	174
Medicare/Medicaid	0	4,553
Total	(283)	638,561

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of July 2017





July 2017 EHR Incentive Program

Active Registrations

	Medicare Eligible Professionals	Medicaid Eligible Professional	Eligible Hospitals
Total 2011	123,648	49,051	3,077
Total 2012	113,658	61,098	1,147
Total 2013	54,062	34,778	469
Total 2014	48,623	24,332	108
Total 2015	22,595	22,354	58
Total 2016	22,478	28,733	51
January-17	2,976	2,673	6
February-17	4,715	4,418	9
March-17	4,213	4,132	7
April-17	170	2,136	0
May-17	41	1,961	2
June-17	167	894	4
July-17	419	(702)	0
TOTAL	397,765	235,858	4,938

Notes:

Active Registrations = All Eligible Professional and Hospital registrations that have been fully completed Active Registration counts for Eligible Professionals do not include those that are deemed hospital-based.

50 States and 6 territories are open for Medicaid registration as of July 2017





July 2017 EHR Incentive Program

Medicare Provider Count & Payment Summary by Stage Number

	Stage 1	- Pro	gram to Date	Stage 2 - Program to Date					
	Count of Unique Providers		Payments	Count of Unique Providers		Payments			
Medicare Eligible Professionals	309,261	\$	8,113,093,797	211,012	\$	1,506,249,706			
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	274,446	\$	7,283,266,036	193,763	\$	1,393,873,055			
Dentists	280	\$	6,001,664	160	\$	1,216,895			
Optometrists	13,712	\$	322,688,466	7,297	\$	50,605,681			
Podiatrists	9,258	\$	263,337,853	4,481	\$	27,532,175			
Chiropractors	11,565	\$	237,799,778	5,306	\$	32,989,950			
N/A				5	\$	31,951			
Medicare Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	4,645	\$	12,023,423,729	3,472		3,148,952,936			
Medicare Only	238	\$	677,770,524	174	\$	135,820,428			
Medicare/Medicaid	4,407	\$	11,345,653,206	3,298	\$	3,013,132,508			
Total	313,906	\$	20,136,517,527	214,484	\$	4,655,202,642			

[•]Providers must successfully demonstrate Meaningful Use and meet all program requirements to be included in this report.

•Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011.







EHR Incentive Program

Provider Summary

	Unique Providers Paid 2011 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2012 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2013 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2014 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2015 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2016 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid 2017 Program Year	Unique Providers Paid Program - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	58,370	188,322	233,376	229,879	196,328	149,266	-	311,827
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	51,374	168,410	208,098	205,657	179,950	137,822		276,971
Dentists	53	169	207	196	160	114		269
Optometrists	2,576	8,601	10,277	8,690	6,644	4,900		13,747
Podiatrists	2,915	6,289	6,918	5,813	4,072	2,598		9,278
Chiropractors	1,452	4,853	7,876	9,523	5,496	3,830		11,557
N/A					6	2		5
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	49,866	68,779	78,273	70,022	68,899	45,663	18	200,651
Certified Nurse-Midwives	1,108	1,422	1,657	1,566	1,538	841		3,897
Dentists	2,638	5,270	5,750	4,351	4,722	4,767	9	24,240
Nurse Practitioners	8,109	11,261	14,574	13,943	15,551	11,841	8	42,138
Optometrists		1	65	197	283	229		523
Physicians	37,373	50,054	55,285	49,131	46,034	27,536		127,495
Physicians Assistants	638	771	942	834	771	449	1	2,358
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	2,328	3,341	4,273	4,267	3,096	1,363	-	4,990
Medicare Only	51	151	213	200	140	60		212
Medicaid Only	53	72	95	70	65	30		163
Medicare/Medicaid	2,224	3,118	3,965	3,997	2,891	1,273		4,615
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	10,470	11,315	11,668	10,879	12,162	221	-	16,049
Total	121,034	271,757	327,590	315,047	280,485	196,513	18	533,517

Notes:

- •194,893 EPs have received a HPSA bonus payment for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016.
- •88,163 EPs have received a partial incentive payment based on their allowable charges for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.
- •959,651 EPs and 16,576 EHs had their payment reduced due to sequestration.
- •4,046 hospitals have received payments under both Medicare and Medicaid (of those, 1,010 were CAHs).
- > As of date, program year 2017 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).
- •Medicare Advantage Organizations are paid annually.
- •Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011
- •Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011







Payment Summary

	Amount Paid 011 Program Year	Amount Paid D12 Program Year	Amount Paid 013 Program Year	2	Amount Paid 2014 Program Year	Amount Paid 15 Program Year	Amount Paid 16 Program Year	ount Paid Program Year	Pr	Amount Paid ogram - To - Date
Medicare Eligible Professionals	\$ 938,409,962	\$ 2,853,653,541	\$ 2,579,712,549	\$	1,892,720,140	\$ 944,271,893	\$ 410,575,418	\$ -	\$	9,619,343,504
Doctors of Medicine or Osteopathy	\$ 835,165,196	\$ 2,583,225,550	\$ 2,320,457,151	\$	1,699,618,989	\$ 861,376,432	\$ 377,295,774	\$ -	\$	8,677,139,091
Dentists	\$ 626,338	\$ 2,076,298	\$ 2,018,782	\$	1,455,217	\$ 736,566	\$ 305,358	\$ -	\$	7,218,559
Optometrists	\$ 36,747,235	\$ 115,721,521	\$ 105,485,047	\$	69,302,371	\$ 32,437,545	\$ 13,600,428	\$ -	\$	373,294,146
Podiatrists	\$ 48,224,974	\$ 95,827,167	\$ 75,682,865	\$	45,636,830	\$ 18,427,745	\$ 7,070,448	\$ -	\$	290,870,028
Chiropractors	\$ 17,646,219	\$ 56,803,005	\$ 76,068,704	\$	76,706,734	\$ 31,269,496	\$ 12,295,570	\$ -	\$	270,789,728
N/A						\$24,111	\$7,840		\$	31,951
Medicaid Eligible Professionals	\$ 1,043,106,372	\$ 1,190,443,713	\$ 1,091,465,292	\$	889,864,873	\$ 876,242,868	\$ 612,383,900	\$ 153,000	\$	5,703,660,017
Certified Nurse-Midwives	\$ 23,523,750	\$ 24,029,500	\$ 22,355,000	\$	19,367,250	\$ 18,929,500	\$ 10,438,000	\$ -	\$	118,643,000
Dentists	\$ 53,762,500	\$ 105,122,334	\$ 111,896,250	\$	80,971,000	\$ 88,786,750	\$ 94,120,500	\$ 76,500	\$	534,735,834
Nurse Practitioners	\$ 172,032,921	\$ 198,087,086	\$ 217,700,592	\$	195,464,595	\$ 220,482,925	\$ 170,932,170	\$ 68,000	\$	1,174,768,289
Optometrists	\$ -	\$ 8,500	\$ 1,246,667	\$	3,476,501	\$ 4,231,584	\$ 3,443,917	\$ -	\$	12,407,169
Physicians	\$ 780,527,201	\$ 850,858,543	\$ 725,164,033	\$	579,476,027	\$ 533,344,359	\$ 327,133,813	\$ -	\$	3,796,503,975
Physicians Assistants	\$ 13,260,000	\$ 12,337,750	\$ 13,102,750	\$	11,109,500	\$ 10,467,750	\$ 6,315,500	\$ 8,500	\$	66,601,750
Eligible Hospitals & CAHs	\$ 3,138,316,074	\$ 5,490,238,917	\$ 6,289,028,919	\$	4,080,908,181	\$ 2,034,876,963	\$ 604,846,482	\$ -	\$	21,638,215,536
Medicare Only	\$ 117,331,849	\$ 231,006,415	\$ 227,340,440	\$	141,676,312	\$ 77,378,384	\$ 18,857,551	\$ -	\$	813,590,952
Medicaid Only	\$ 126,788,285	\$ 105,457,307	\$ 120,465,666	\$	61,051,448	\$ 67,075,407	\$ 19,963,665	\$ -	\$	500,801,778
Medicare/Medicaid	\$ 2,894,195,940	\$ 5,153,775,195	\$ 5,941,222,812	\$	3,878,180,421	\$ 1,890,423,172	\$ 566,025,266	\$ -	\$	20,323,822,806
Medicare Advantage Organizations For Eligible Professionals	\$ 179,982,458	\$ 134,549,489	\$ 91,910,253	\$	43,835,359	\$ 24,266,907	\$ 474,320	\$ -	\$	475,018,787
Total	\$ 5,299,814,866	\$ 9,668,885,660	\$ 10,052,117,013	\$	6,907,328,552	\$ 3,879,658,632	\$ 1,628,280,120	\$ 153,000	\$	37,436,237,843

Notes:

•\$185,637,256 has been paid in HPSA bonuses for program years 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014,2015 and 2016 (not included in the totals above).

•Total in Sequestration Reductions:

•EPs: \$120,342,243 •EHs: \$272,692,154

> As of date, program year 2017 payments shown above have been paid by the MEDICAID Incentive Program under AIU (Adopted, Implemented or Upgraded), on their first year of participation (Payment Year 1).



[•]Medicare Advantage Organizations are paid annually.

[•]Medicaid EHR Incentive payments began in January 2011

[•]Medicare EHR Incentive payments began in May 2011